BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Resolution No.:

Resolution recognizing **Deputy Michael Breaux**, Monterey County Sheriff's Office, upon his retirement after thirty years of public service...)

WHEREAS, Deputy Michael Breaux began his law enforcement career in 1985 with the Monterey County Sheriff's Office as a Deputy Sheriff; and

WHEREAS, Deputy Michael Breaux was born in 1958 in Heidelberg, Germany and raised on the Central Coast of California, graduated from Seaside High School in 1976, and attended Monterey Peninsula College and California Polytechnic University, San Luis Obispo; and

WHEREAS, Deputy Michael Breaux came to the Monterey County Sheriff's Office after working for the San Luis Obispo County Probation Department as a Probation Officer, and served three years with the California Army National Guard; and

WHEREAS, Deputy Michael Breaux was sworn in as a Deputy Sheriff on May 22, 1985 by Sheriff D.B. *Bud* Cook, and over his career, has served under six Monterey County Sheriffs, D.B. *Bud* Cook, Norm Hicks, Gordon Sonné, Mike Kanalakis, Scott Miller, and Steve Bernal, and during his tenure in the Court Services Division, Deputy Breaux was the Bailiff for the Honorable Judge Jonathan R. Price for twelve years, and the Honorable Judge Mark E. Hood for five years; and

WHEREAS, **Deputy Michael Breaux** has served as a Deputy Sheriff in the Corrections Operations Bureau from 1985 to 1998, and served in the collateral duty assignment of a Field Training Officer in both the Main Jail and the Rehabilitation Facility, and was a member of Correctional Emergency Response Team; and

WHEREAS, Deputy Michael Breaux, over his career, has served the citizens of Monterey County with dedication, professionalism, and earned the respect and admiration of his colleagues with his knowledge, strong work ethic, and team work; and

WHEREAS, Deputy Michael Breaux retires as a Deputy Sheriff and looks forward to spending well deserved time with friends and family.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all of its citizens thereof, hereby acknowledges and commends **Deputy Michael Breaux**, for his thirty years of exemplary public service to the people of Monterey County, as a valued member of the Monterey County Sheriff's Office.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors wishes **Deputy Michael Breaux** success, health, and happiness in all his future endeavors and joys in this well-deserved retirement.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this day of	, 2015, by the following vote, to wit:
AYES: NOES:	

ABSENT:

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said B thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on	oard of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes
Dated:	Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California
	Ву
	, Deputy